South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:52:12 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2629 (Rat #0248, Act #0172 of 1981) General Bill, By E.C. Stoddard, J.F. Anderson, H.L. Barksdale, D.M. Beasley,
P.T. Bradley, D.M. Bruce, M.L. Eargle, I.C. Joe, W.R. Lee, D.L. Ogburn, Patterson, L. Phillips, Phillips, J.C. Pracht, D.
Sheppard, E.W. Simpson and Washington

A Bill to amend Act 163 of 1977, as amended, the South Carolina Education Finance Act of 1977, so as to provide that local
school advisory councils of area vocational centers shall be composed as provided by Federal Law and to provide for the
powers and duties of such councils.

03/26/81
05/06/81
05/07/81
05/07/81
05/07/81
05/12/81
06/10/81
06/10/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
08/06/81
08/11/81
08/12/81
08/12/81
08/12/81
08/15/81

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1481
Read second time HJ-2248

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2284

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-11

Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-20
Amended SJ-44

Read second time SJ-44

Read third time SJ-12

Returned SJ-12

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4215
Ratified R 248 HJ-4334

Signed By Governor

Effective date 08/12/81

Act No. 172

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



