

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

**H\*2629 (Rat #0248, Act #0172 of 1981) General Bill, By E.C. Stoddard, J.F. Anderson, H.L. Barksdale, D.M. Beasley, P.T. Bradley, D.M. Bruce, M.L. Eargle, I.C. Joe, W.R. Lee, D.L. Ogburn, Patterson, L. Phillips, Phillips, J.C. Pracht, D. Sheppard, E.W. Simpson and Washington**

A Bill to amend Act 163 of 1977, as amended, the South Carolina Education Finance Act of 1977, so as to provide that local school advisory councils of area vocational centers shall be composed as provided by Federal Law and to provide for the powers and duties of such councils.

03/26/81	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1481
05/06/81	House	Read second time HJ-2248
05/07/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2284
05/07/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
05/07/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-11
05/12/81	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-20
06/10/81	Senate	Amended SJ-44
06/10/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-44
07/16/81	Senate	Read third time SJ-12
07/16/81	Senate	Returned SJ-12
08/06/81	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4215
08/11/81	House	Ratified R 248 HJ-4334
08/12/81		Signed By Governor
08/12/81		Effective date 08/12/81
08/12/81		Act No. 172
08/15/81		Copies available